
第二回  臺灣居民生命表(民國 25~29 年) 
男性 

年齡 生存數 死亡數 生存率 死亡機率 平均餘命 

X lx dx px qx ex 
0 100000 15558 0.84442 0.15558 41.08 

1 84442 4853 0.94253 0.05747 47.61 

2 79589 2459 0.96911 0.03089 49.49 

3 77130 1355 0.98244 0.01756 50.05 

4 75775 828 0.98912 0.01088 49.93 

5 74951 554 0.99261 0.00739 49.48 

6 74397 392 0.99473 0.00527 48.84 

7 74005 309 0.99582 0.00418 48.10 

8 73696 267 0.99639 0.00361 47.30 

9 73429 236 0.99678 0.00322 46.47 

10 73193 214 0.99707 0.00293 45.62 

11 72979 200 0.99727 0.00273 44.75 

12 72779 194 0.99733 0.00267 43.87 

13 72585 202 0.99722 0.00278 42.99 

14 72383 222 0.99693 0.00307 42.11 

15 72161 254 0.99647 0.00353 41.23 

16 71907 296 0.99589 0.00411 40.38 

17 71611 339 0.99526 0.00474 39.54 

18 71272 381 0.99466 0.00534 38.73 

19 70891 415 0.99415 0.00585 37.93 

20 70476 441 0.99373 0.00627 37.15 

21 70035 462 0.99341 0.00659 36.38 

22 69573 478 0.99313 0.00687 35.62 

23 69095 493 0.99286 0.00714 34.87 

24 68602 508 0.99260 0.00740 34.11 

25 68094 523 0.99232 0.00768 33.36 

26 67571 539 0.99202 0.00798 32.62 

27 67032 557 0.99169 0.00831 31.88 

28 66475 578 0.99131 0.00869 31.14 

29 65897 600 0.99089 0.00911 30.41 

30 65297 623 0.99047 0.00953 29.68 

31 64674 641 0.99008 0.00992 28.96 

32 64033 658 0.98973 0.01027 28.25 

33 63375 672 0.98939 0.01061 27.54 

34 62703 689 0.98902 0.01098 26.83 

35 62014 708 0.98858 0.01142 26.12 



36 61306 730 0.98808 0.01192 25.41 

37 60576 758 0.98749 0.01251 24.72 

38 59818 789 0.98681 0.01319 24.02 

39 59029 827 0.98599 0.01401 23.34 

40 58202 871 0.98504 0.01496 22.66 

41 57331 918 0.98399 0.01601 22.00 

42 56413 926 0.98293 0.01707 21.35 

43 55450 1003 0.98192 0.01808 20.71 

44 54448 1036 0.98098 0.01902 20.08 

45 53412 1068 0.98000 0.02000 19.46 

46 52344 1105 0.97889 0.02111 18.85 

47 51239 1149 0.97758 0.02242 18.24 

48 50090 1195 0.97613 0.02387 17.65 

49 48895 1238 0.97468 0.02532 17.07 

50 47657 1272 0.97331 0.02669 16.50 

51 46385 1289 0.97201 0.02799 15.94 

52 45087 1324 0.97064 0.02936 15.38 

53 43763 1355 0.96903 0.03097 14.83 

54 42408 1396 0.96708 0.03292 14.29 

55 41012 1441 0.96487 0.03513 13.76 

56 39571 1482 0.96254 0.03746 13.24 

57 38089 1514 0.96025 0.03975 12.74 

58 36575 1536 0.95800 0.04200 12.25 

59 35039 1553 0.95568 0.04432 11.76 

60 33486 1570 0.95312 0.04688 11.28 

61 31916 1589 0.95021 0.04979 10.81 

62 30327 1609 0.94694 0.05306 10.35 

63 28718 1625 0.94343 0.05657 9.91 

64 27093 1633 0.93972 0.06028 9.47 

65 25460 1634 0.93581 0.06419 9.05 

66 23826 1630 0.93160 0.06840 8.63 

67 22196 1620 0.92700 0.07300 8.23 

68 20576 1606 0.92195 0.07805 7.84 

69 18970 1585 0.91647 0.08353 7.46 

70 17385 1554 0.91059 0.08941 7.09 

71 15831 1516 0.90427 0.09573 6.74 

72 14315 1467 0.89750 0.10250 6.40 

73 12848 1410 0.89026 0.10974 6.08 

74 11438 1343 0.88257 0.11743 5.76 

75 10095 1267 0.87450 0.12550 5.46 



76 8828 1183 0.86601 0.13399 5.18 

77 7645 1093 0.85700 0.14300 4.90 

78 6552 1000 0.84736 0.15264 4.63 

79 5552 905 0.83697 0.16303 4.38 

80 4647 810 0.82580 0.17420 4.13 

81 3837 714 0.81390 0.18610 3.90 

82 3123 620 0.80127 0.19873 3.68 

83 2503 531 0.78791 0.21209 3.47 

84 1972 446 0.77376 0.22624 3.27 

85 1526 368 0.75879 0.24121 3.07 

86 1158 298 0.74294 0.25706 2.89 

87 860 235 0.72621 0.27379 2.72 

88 625 182 0.70859 0.29141 2.55 

89 443 138 0.69007 0.30993 2.40 

90 305 100 0.67063 0.32937 2.26 

91 205 72 0.65028 0.34972 2.11 

92 133 49.2 0.62901 0.37099 1.99 

93 83.8 32.9 0.60686 0.39314 1.87 

94 50.9 21.2 0.58383 0.41617 1.75 

95 29.7 13.1 0.55997 0.44003 1.64 

96 16.6 7.71 0.53533 0.46467 1.54 

97 8.89 4.36 0.50996 0.49004 1.45 

98 4.53 2.34 0.48395 0.51605 1.37 

99 2.19 1.19 0.45737 0.54263 1.27 

100 1 0.57 0.43034 0.56966 1.19 

101 0.43 0.257 0.40296 0.59704 1.10 

102 0.173 0.1081 0.37539 0.62461 1.01 

103 0.0649 0.0423 0.34775 0.65225 0.85 

104 0.0226   0.32022 0.67978         
 


